Doppeltwirkender Zylinder
Rundbauweise
12 Befestigungsmöglichkeiten
Kolben-Ø: 32 bis 180 mm
Kolbenstangen-Ø: 18 bis 125 mm
Hublängen bis 3.000 mm
Double Acting Cylinder
Round head type

 GA = Gabelkopf
 GK = Normgelenkkopf (für Normgewinde)
Weitere Bestellangaben im Text
1  Cylinder type
 ZM  = Double acting cylinder
 ZMGL = Double rod cylinder
 ZMW = with position measuring system
2  Piston rod end
 I = Internal thread3
 A = External thread
 N = Standardized thread
3  Piston – Ø (in mm, see chart)
4  Piston rod – Ø (in mm, see chart)
5  Stroke length (in mm)
6  Position of connection ports
 Standard: Pos. 1
7  Cylinder mounting
 X = Taped hole (standard)
 G = Self aligning clevis
 N = Standard clevis
 U = Fork clevis
  UB = with bolts
 F = Foot mounting
 Rectangle flange
  RV = Front
  RH = Rear
 Round flange
  KV = Front
  KH = Rear
 Trunnion mounting
  ZV = Front
  ZH = Rear
  ZR = Middle (tube)
8  End position cushioning
 DH = adjustable front
 DV = adjustable frear
 DB = adjustable both ends
 -- = none
 Self-regulating end position cushioning on request
9  Position of throttle valve
 Standard: Pos. 2
10 Seal version
 A = Standard quality
 B = Servo quality - low friction
 C = Servo quality - low friction for holding position
11 Piston rod version
 C = Hard chromium-plated
 H = Hardened and hard chromium-plated
 N = Nickel plated and hard chromium-plated
 S = Inductive melting
12 Piston rod mounting
 GI = Self aligning clevis
 GIK = Self aligning clevis as wedgeable construction
 GA = Fork clevis
 GK = Self aligning clevis (for standardized thread)
Further ordering details in text
Typenschlüssel Model Code
ZM   I - 100 / 56 - 250 - 1  G / DB  2 - A - C GI
1  2    3     4    5     6  7   8   9  10 11 12
Kolben-Ø D  Piston-Ø D 32 40 50 63 80 100 125 140 160 180
Kolbenstangen-Ø mm E Piston rod-Ø mm E 18|22 221|28 28|36 36|45 45|56 56|70 70|90 90|100 100|110 110|125
Druckkraft 250 bar (kN)  Push Force 250 bar (kN) 20,1 31,4 49 77,9 125,7 196,4 306,8 384,8 502,8 636,3
Zugkraft 250 bar (kN)  Pull Force 250 bar (kN) 13,8|10,5 22|16 33,8|23,8 52,5|38,3 86|64 134,8|100,3 210,5|147,8 225,8|188,5 306,3|265 398,5|329,5
Kolbenfläche cm² Piston Areas cm² 8,04 12,57 19,63 31,17 50,27 78,54 122,72 153,9 201,1 254,5
Ringfläche cm²  Annulus Areas cm² 5,5|4,2 8,8|6,4 13,5|9,5 21|15,3 34,4|25,6 53,9|40,1 84,2|59,1 90,3|75,4 122,5|106 159,4|131,8
I M12 M16 M20 M24 M30 M36 M42 M42 M48 M56
A M16x1,5 M16x1,5 M16x1,5 M22x1,5 M28x1,5 M35x1,5 M45x1,5 M58x1,5 M65x1,5 M80x2
N M16x1,5 M20x1,5 M27x2 M33x2 M42x2 M48x2 M64x3 M72x3 M80x3 M100x3
CI 30 30 30 35 40 45 55 55 55 65
CA 15 15 15 20 26 34 44 44 56 70
CN 20 25 30 40 50 60 80 85 90 105
B 18 20 24 25 33 35 45 45 45 45
M 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4